Res. 19743

THIRD ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT
(Employment Barriers Program)

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM made this Q&_day of {Y\Q& e 12018,

by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "the County” and a

Missouri not-for-profit corporation, TWELFTH STREET HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT
CORP., 2124 EAST 12TH STREET, KANSAS CITY, MO 64124, hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County solicited proposals for an Employment Barriers Program,
pursuant to Request for Proposals 17-16; and,

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into an Agreement related to this
program dated June 21, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the initial Agreement has been extended for an additional twelve-month
term, and compensation has been increased, pursuant to the First and Second
Addendums, at an additional cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term of this agreement for an
additional term; and,

WHEREAS, this Third Addendum is authorized by Resolution 19743, dated
February 26, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions

herein contained, County and Contractor respectively agree with each other as follows:

FILED
MAR 29 2018

RY JO SPINO
UOUNTY CLERK

——




1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Agreement and
prior addendums between Contractor and County shall remain in full force
and effect.

2. This Third Addendum shall be effective as of January 1, 2018, and extend
until December 31, 2018.

3. The sum to be paid by County to Contractor for 2018 shall be the amount of

$50,000.00, for a maximum grand total of $236,200.00.

4. This THIRD Addendum to Agreement, together with the Agreement dated

June 21, 2016, the First Addendum dated March 29, 2017, and the Second Addendum to
dated November 1, 2017 incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the

parties.

TWELFTH STREET HERITAGE
- . DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D@@bmo LA { Q}mw

Dwayne Willigms .
President/CEO County €ounselor
Tax ID: 43-01360031

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI ATTEST

Frank White, JF Mary Jo Spi

County Executive Clerk of the




REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation of $50,000.00 which is hereby authorized.

Cspals A5

Date Chief Administrative Officer
Account No.008-4154-56790

Pc Y154zo01500/
A




